

Freedom of Information Request - FOI2024/201

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request.

Broken down by month in 2023 and 2024 (to June)

1. How many Staff you have employed?
2. How many FOI's did you received?
3. How many SARs did you received?

I have considered your request and have set out the Trust's response below:

	Staff	FOI	SAR
Jan-23	3828	81	159
Feb-23	3850	52	136
Mar-23	3881	53	200
Apr-23	3896	56	43
May-23	3921	62	144
Jun-23	3966	61	178
Jul-23	3985	78	176
Aug-23	4009	69	157
Sep-23	4060	58	206
Oct-23	4092	79	172
Nov-23	4099	74	190
Dec-23	4120	47	131
Jan-24	4139	87	179
Feb-24	4162	88	183
Mar-24	4162	65	184
Apr-24	4174	66	196
May-24	4158	61	189
Jun-24	4170	56	168

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Officer